
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

No. 

97 
36 
09 

8 
38 
c4 
16 
77 
28 

0 
79 

15J 
04 
05 

Name 

Austin Pursley 
Josh Ebbert Jr 
Nick Warner 
Levi Moreland 
Jeremy Hall 
Chase Lang 
James Allender 
Chris Hudson 
Sean Booker 
Kiersten Moreland 
Trevin Henson 
Joshua Hamblin 
Gaige Hulett 
Devin Lane 

Class 

2 0 2 5  M a rcu m s  W e l d i n g  F W D  

2 0 2 5  M a rcu m s  W e l d i n g  F W D  

2 0 2 5  M a rcu m s  W e l d i n g  F W D  

M arcum's Welding FWD 

M arcum's Welding FWD 

M arcum's Welding FWD 

2 0 2 5  M a rcu m s  W e l d i n g  F W D  

2 0 2 5  M a rcu m s  W e l d i n g  F W D  

2 0 2 5  M a rcu m s  W e l d i n g  F W D  

M arcum's Welding FWD 

2 0 2 5  M a rcu m s  W e l d i n g  F W D  

2 0 2 5  M a rcu m s  W e l d i n g  F W D  

2 0 2 5  M a rcu m s  W e l d i n g  F W D  

2 0 2 5  M a rcu m s  W e l d i n g  F W D  

Best Tm 

14.830 
14.885 
15.780 
15.843 
16.099 
16.114 
16.209 
16.220 
16.453 
16.458 
17.569 
17.609 

Diff 

0.055 
0.950 
1.013 
1.269 
1.284 
1.379 
1.390 
1.623 
1.628 
2.739 
2.779 

Best Speed 

60.688 
60.464 
57.034 
56.807 
55.904 
55.852 
55.525 
55.487 
54.701 
54.685 
51.227 
51.110 

- 
- 

In Lap 

1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
0 
0 

Nat/State 

Anderson 
Anderson 
Anderson 
Alexandria 
Anderson 
Piqua, OH 
Anderson 
Anderson 
Kokomo 
Alexandria 
Anderson 
Anderson 
Anderson 
Anderson 

Sponsor 

Seth Scruggs 
Austin Russell 
Jim Warner 
Levi Moreland 
Dustin Hulett 
Lonnie Lang 
James Allender 
Chris Hudson 
Sean Booker 
Keisten Moreland 
Kevin W. Henson 
Joshua Hamblin 
Dustin Hulett 
Devin Lane 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 8/23/2025 6:35:11 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Anderson speedway 

Championship Night # 2 

Marcum's Welding FWD 

Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 17:41:32 

Anderson Speedway 0.250 miles 

8/23/2025 16:56 


